Rule 2 117A Form 2 34B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from administration
to creditors’ voluntary liguidation

Name of Company Company number
Target Entertainment Limted 03609126
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 151272612

ffull name of court]

)] m“;df’::(s:};“} I/'We (5 Shav Bannon and Andrew Howard Beckm BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street
sdmmernorts)  London, WiU 7EU

ddress _Target Entertmnment Limnted 355 Baker Street,
() ’“Soﬂf‘mﬂ;fé:d“o e, having been appomnted admumstrator(s) of (b} _Target Entertmsnment Lionied 33 Ba
compiny  London, WU 7EY .
® m im;c:f On ()28 February 2012 by (a) _the directors of the company
{d) Insent name of applicant /

appowatar

hereby give notice that

{¢) Insert name(s) 3‘:5’[“‘“35{“) the provisions of paragraph 83(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 apply,
o lqud2 () and it 1s proposed that (s)_Shay Bannon and_Andrew Howard Beckingham of BDO LLP 55
aker Street, London, Will 7EU

will be the hiquidator(s) of the company (1P No{s) _8777 and 8683 )

Signed i
Jountadmmgtrator(s)

Dated Z) I o“;__ / 13

7

Contact Detmls

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,

You do not have to give any contact mfarmation m
the box opposite but if you de, ot will help Compames

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form WiU 7EU,,

Lhc S;O:l::rc; ;:;ﬁr:n;:m ﬁ;;to fgu give will be visthie OurRef  1/IPB/Form 2/CI15 el 020 7486 5838
o . DX Number DX Exchange

fg : Ten compieted and signed ths form please send it 10 the Registrar of Campanres at
%WJ pmpanies Homse, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF1d 3UZ DX 33030 Carddff
ik *AZ345JIT"

= K 27022013 #315

COMPANIES HOUSE




Tet +44 {0)20 7456 5888
Fax, +44 {0120 7935 31944
DX 9025 West End Wi

] WWW bdo.co uk

55 Baker Strest
London w1l 7EU

«szME’* 21 February 2013
«A2n Your Ref  «{REF»
«Adw Our Ref 17IPBIADMOBS! AS
wAdn
A5 prohi
2352
FAQ «CONTACT»
TO ALL CREPITORS
Dear Sirs

Target Entertainment Limited (*TEL")
Minotaur internatienal Limited (“MIL") - (together the “Companies”)
-Both In Administration

| now supply my final report in respect of the Administrations.

This report 15 addressed to the creditors of Target Entertainment Limnited (“TEL™) and Minotaur
international Lymited (“MIL”). Please note that the report encompasses the Admimstration of
both of the Companies due to their affairs being ntnnsically inked

1
1.1

1.2

1.3

Statutory Information

The Joint Administrators are Shay Bannon and Andrew Beckingham of BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU and they were appointed 1n respect of the Companies on 28
February 2012. Under the provisions of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986 the Administrators carry out thew functions jointly and severally and ne?ther
Admnistrator has exclusive power to exercise any function.

The Admimistrators were appomted by Mark Andrew Webster bemng a dwector of the
Companies, pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, The
Admmistratton proceedings are dealt with in the High Court of Justice, Chancery Dvision
and the Court case numbers are 1511 of 2012 (MIL} and 1512 of 2012 (TEL}.

The Compamies' registered offices are situated at 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU, and
the registered numbers are 03059563 (MIL) and 03609126 (TEL).

Receipts & Payments

| enclose, for your information, a summary of my receipts and payments to 21 February
2013 for each of the Compames showing a balance m hand of £139,124.63 (ML) and
£270,633.84 (TEL}. | trust that the receipts and payments accounts shown are largely self
explanatory, although should you have any quenes, please contact John Buchanan on the

" above direct line

BDOLLP, 2 UK Uimited Uability partriership registared in England pnd Wales under number DCI05127, & & wmember of BIO international Limited, x UK company
Lyt by guarantee, and forms part of the intermational BOO network of independent membar firms A bt of members’ names is open to inspectron at our
regictered office, 55 Baker Street, Longon WU 7EU  BDO LLP ix euthorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority to condirct frvestment business




IBDO

2.2

341

3.2

42
4.2.1

4.2.2

4.2.3

4.3

4.3.1

| additianatly attach summanes of the fees and expenses which have been paid n the
penod of the Admmistrations and the costs that have accrued and not yet been pand.
These costs will be defrayed n the subsequent Liqundations.

Pre Appointment Costs
The Jont Administrators’ proposals included provision for pre appointment costs of

£5¢,000 wncurred by the Jont Admimstrators pnor to the Administration appomtment
subject to a formal engagement with TEL and s subsicharies, dated 20 January 2012,

. | can report that the pre appointment fees and costs set out above were approved i fuil

and have been paid
Management of the Companies affairs since the Joint Administrators’ appointment
Imtial Actions

The Compamies traded as a nghts management business mvolving the acquisition and
distribution of television programme rights in the Umted Kingdom and internationalty.

Upon the Jont Admmustrators appointment an ymmediate review of the Companies’
affairs, with particular regard to thew financal and resource requirement, was
undertaken. As a consequence of the review all employees of TEL were made
redundant, with the exception of one employee retmined to assist the Jont
Administrators with the collection of book debts. This employee has subsequently been
made redundant. MIL had no employees at the date of appomtment.

Customers & Contractuai Matters

Following ther appointrent the Jont Admindstrators sought a party to take over
whatever nght, title or nterest the Compames held i the exsting distnbution and
licence agreement catalogue in order that commission may continue to be collected for
the benefit of the Administrations where possible. Due to the nature of the existing
contracts it was not possible to effect a simple sale of the Compames’ catalogues. A
number of parhies expressed an interest in the catalogue and on 16 March 2012 an
agreement was reached with Content Media Corporation International Limited
{“Content”) which enabled Content to novate existing agreements with the consent of
producers

In accordance with the agreement with Content, the Compares receive 35% of Content’s

net receipts, after costs, collected from the acquired contracts.

No receipts have been confirmed by Content 1n respect of agreements novated to date.
The Compames’ share of net receipts due will be collected 1n the subsequent hquidation

Cotllection of Commission and Royaltias

Commission due to the Compames ansing under the terms of existing licence agreements
have been collected by the Jomt Admimstrators in accordance with the terms of
distribution and licence agreements where they have not been novated to Content. In
nstances where a distnbution agreement has been termmnated following Admmistration,
the Jomnt Admnistrators have continued to collect commissions due to the Compames 1n




432
4.4

4.4.1

4.42

4.4.3

4.5

451

4.6

4.6.1

4.7

4.7.1

4.7.2

accordance with the relevant termination clause of the agreement, Due to uncertainty
around the provision of matenals to service existing contracts and the abibity of titles to
revert to producers upon termnation, the quantum of future commissions that may be
cotlected 15 uncertain, Royalties due to producers or imtial nghts holders for receipts
recerved post administration have been accounted for in accordance with the terms of
the applicable contract. Royatties which remain outstanding following the closure of the
Administration wiil be accounted for 1n the subsequent biquidations,

Ta date commssion of £97,048.32 has been collected in the Adrmmstration of MIL.

Book Debts

The directors’ statements of affairs mdicates that the book debts of the Compames at
the date of the Joint Admimstraters’ appointment were £1,806,123 (TEL) and £372,342
(MIL), it was estimated that recoveries would total £735,228 {TEL) and £153,224 (MIL}.

On 15 March 2012 the Jont Admimstrators entered into an agreement with Metrodome
Group Ple (“Metrodome”) to act as the Compames’ book debt collechion agent. In
consideration, Metrodome has been paid an Agency Fee of:

» 10% of the Net Receipts totalling <£400,000
» 20% of the Net Receipts between £400,000 and £8006,000, and
s 30% of the Net Receipts » £800,000.

Please note that “Net Recewpts” are book debts recewved less the royalties due to the
producer or 1mtiai nghts holder, bank charges, other agents’ commassion and withholding
tax,

As at the date of this report, book debts of £510,691.97 (TEL) and £174,957.90 {MIL} have
been collected. Please note that these amounts are subject to the deduction of royalties
which may be due to imtial nghts holders. The quantum of book debts that remain
cellectable §s currently uncertain due to disputes ansing and the provision of matenals to
service existing contracts

Cash at Bank

Following our appomtment, the Joint Administrators have reabsed cash at bank of
£675,665.48 (TEL) and £54,801.95 {MIL).

Fixtures & Fittings

The directors’ statement of affairs estimated that £500 was realisable n respect of the
fixtures and fittings in the Admimistration of TEL Following an online auction by chattel
agents Philip Davies & Sons the sum of £1,280 has been realised.

Leaschold Property

As previously advised, TEL held leasehold premises at Garfield House, B6 - 88 Edgéware
Road n respect of which the landlord held a rent deposit of £94,000,

On 2% January 2013 an assignment of the leasehold premises to Metrodome was effected
which allowed the rent deposit to be released, less the outstanding amounts due to the




|IBDO

4.8

4 8.1

4.9

4.9.1

4.9.2

4.9.3

4.10

4.10.1

4.11

4.11.1

6.1

6.1.1

landlord. This resutted n a realisation of £80,479.63 i the Admmstratron of TEL. From
this sum £25,300 has been deducted relating to dilapydations at the date of the
Administrators® appointment and the costs of the assignment.

Subsidrary Companies

TEL holds shares m a number of trading and non tracing compamies, As previously
advised these shares do not hold any value as these companies have either ceased
trading or have been struck off.

VAT Refunds

A pre adrministration VAT refund of £6,602.31 has been realised n the Admimistration of
TEL.

The directors’ staternent of affairs states that VAT of £170,950 (TEL) and £24,331 (Mil)1s
estimated to be realisable i the Admmstrations of TEL and MIL respectively. Please
note that the potential refunds wall be offset by any Liabilities due to HM Revenue &
Customs totalling £260,215 (TEL) and £131,383 (MIL).

it is anticipated that a further pre admimstration VAT refund of approximately £4,360
relating to non UK VAT may be realisable.

Settlement Agreements

The Jomint Administrators have entered nto a number of settlement agreements regarding
the termunation of certan distnbution and other agreements in the Admnistration of
TEL. The sum of £75,000 has been realised w the Admimistration of TEL in this respect.
Petty Cash

Petty cash of £895.40 has been realised i the Admmstration of TEL.

Future of the Administration

In accordance with my onginal proposals, the Compames will move from administration
to hauidation and Shay Bannon and Andrew Howard Beckingham will be appomnted Jont
Liquidators. )

Prospects for Creditors

Secured Creditors

At the date of my appontment Metrodome was owed the sum of £2,823,719 by TEL of
which £428,257 1s secured under 2 fixed and floating charge. To date £411,548,80 has

been distributed to Metrodome under its secunty. It is envisaged that Metrodome wili be
repaid n full, The remaming liabibty is deemed to be unsecured




IBDO

6.2

6.2.1

6.2.2

6‘3

6.3.1

6 3.2

6.3.3

8.2

83

Preferential creditors

The Joint Adrmmstrators have been notified of preferential claims in the Admimstration
of TEL totallng £20,099. Based on current information, preferentral creditors will be
repawd in full.

MIL did not have any employees and therefore no preferential claims have been received
m the Admimstration of MIL.

Unsecured Creditors

The unsecured creditor claims notified to the Joint Administrators in the Admimstration
of TEL total approxamately £5.9m.

The unsecured creditor claims notified to the Jont Admmistrators in the Admymstrabion
of MIL total approximately £918k,

It 15 anticipated that a distnbution wall be made to the unsecured creditors of the
Compames. Any distribution to unsecured creditors will be made n the subsequent

haguadation process
Prescribed Part

Under the provisions of Secbion 178A of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint Admumistrators
must state the amount of funds avadable to unsecured creditors i respect of the
prescnbed part. This provision only applies where the compary has granted a floating
charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003. Based on current nformation the
prescnbed part 1s estimated to be circa £101k (TEL). As there are no floating charge
sums due in the Admmmstration of MIL, unsecured creditors will recewve a distnbution
from all funds available once the costs of the Admnistration and subsequent ligundation
of ML have been defrayed. Please note that unbi all remaimng costs of the
Administrations are finalised and reabisations are sufficiently complete n the subsequent
hquidations, 1t 15 not possible to confirm the prease quantum or timing of the
distributions,

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

| attach schedules which summarise the time costs accrued in each admimstration to 21
February 2013 and indhicate the work undertaken i that respect.

+ TEL

Total time costs of £25%,939.90 have accrued in respect of TEL represented by a total of
760.05 hours, at an average hourly rate of £336 74, The Joint Admmstrators have drawn
E165,000 1n this matter to date.

s ML

Total time costs of £55,249 have accrued in respect of MIL represented by a total of
168.60 hours, at an average hourly rate of £327 69. The Jont Admimstrators have drawn
remuneration of £55,249 1n this matter to date. ‘




|IBDO

941

8.2

9.3

Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered n respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there 15 no necessity for these costs to be authonsed. These are known as category 1
disbursements. Disbursements of £2,434.72 have been charged to the Administration of
TEL and £674.09 to the Admnmistration of MIL. These dishursements have been mcurred
n retation to statutory advertising, statutory reporting and bonding.

Some Admimistrators recharge expenses for example postage, stationery, photocopying
charges, telephone and fax costs, which cannot econormically be recorded n respect of a
each speafic case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval
of the creditors, before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2
disbursements. The policy of BDO L.LP 15 not to charge any category Z disbursements.

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Insolvency Rutes 1986 setting out
the rights of creditors to request further information and/or challenge the remuneration
or fees within the Admrustrations,

Yours faithfully

For and on
The Companfes

S Bannon

alf of

Joint Admamstrator
Licensed to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Association of Chartered Certihied

Accountants

Enc




IBDO

Statement from the insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the rights of creditors In respect of the Joint
Administrators’ fees and expenses:-

Rule 2.48A Creditors’ request for further information
) if-

{a)

(b)

@)
{a)
]

{3)

{2)
{b)

4)

within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47
{1} a secured creditor, or

(#} an unsecured creditor with the congurrence of at least 5% i value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor 1 question}, or

with the permmssian of the court tpon an application made within that peniod of 21 days, any unsecured creditor,
makes a request n wnting to the admmstrator for further mformation about remuneration or expenses (other than
pre-administration costs) set out m a statement required by Rule 2.47(1){db) or {dc), the admmstrator must,
within 14 days of recept of the request, comply with paragragh (2)

The administrator complies with this paragraph by esther—
providing alt of the mformation asked for, or

so far as the admmstrator considers that—
{1} the time or cost of preparation of the wformation would be excesswve, or
{n) disciosure of the mformation woeuld be prejudiaial to the conduct of the admimstration or right reasonably
be expected to lead to violence agamnst any person, or
{m) the admmustrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentsahity 1 respect of the nformation,
gving reasons for not providing all of the mfarmation

Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under paragraph (1),
may apply to the court within 21 days of

the gving by the adminmstrator of reasons for not providmg all of the nformation asked for, or
the expwry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph {1),
and the court may make such order as 1t thinks just.

Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3}, the order of the court under that paragraph may extend the
period of B weeks provided for n Rule 2.109{18} by such further penod as the court thnks just

Rule 2.109 Creditors’ claim that remuneration s or other expenses are excessive

@

(8
@
(b}
©)

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrente of at least 1% v value of the
unsecured crediors (inciudmg that creditor) or the permission of the Court, may apply to the court for one or more
of the orders w paragraph (4}

Apphication may be made on the gmunds that--

the remuneration charged by the admimstrator,

the basis faed for the admimstrator’s remuneration under Rule 2 106, or
expenses meurred by the admnistrator,

s or are, m all the circumstances, excessive or, n the case of an applicabion under sub-paragraph (b},
nappropnate




BDO

{1B} The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4}, be made no fater than B weeks after

]

recerpt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging of the remuneration or the ncurnng
of the expenses 1 question {“the relevant report”™)

The court may, if 1t thinks that no sufficient cause 15 shown for a reduction, dismiss 1t without a hearing but 1t shatl
not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days’ notice, upon recaipt of which the appbeant may
require the court to st the apphcation for a without notiwee hearing. i the apphcation 1s not dismissed, the court
shall fix a venue for it to be heard, and give rotice to the applicant accordngly.

Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended} regarding the rights of creditors in respect of the Joint
Administraters’ fees and expenses {continued):-

Rule Z 109 {continued)

3}

2]
{2)
{b}
(c}
{d)

{&)

5

The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the heanng, send to the adminstrator a notice stating the venue and
accampanied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the apphicant intends to adduce 1 support of
. :

If the court considers the application to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of the following orders—
an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the admmstrator was entitled to charge,

an order foung the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount;

an order changing the hasis of remuneration;

an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses 1n question be treated as not being expenses of the
admmstration,

an order that the admumstrator or the admmmstrator's personal representatve pay to the company the amount of
the excess of remuneration oF expenses or such part of the excess as the court may speafy,

and may make any other order that 1t thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph {b) or {¢} may be made only 1n
respect of perods after the penod covered by the relevant report.

Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the apphicant, and are not payable
as an expense of the admimstration.




Target Entertainment Limited
n Administration

Summary of Juint Admnistrators' Receipts And Payments from 28/02/2012 (date of appointment) to

21/0272013

RECEIPTS

Rent Deposit

Furmiture & Equipment
Book debis

VAT Refund

Cash at Bank

Interast Gross

Bank Interest Net of Tax
Petty Cash

Settiements

Output VAT

PAYMENTS

Dnlaprdations & Assignment Costs
Wages

Pre Appmntment Remuneration
Admmastrator's Fees
Admemstrator's Disbursements
Rovalties

Debt Collection Costs

Agents Fees & Dishs

Legal Fees & Dnsbs

{T Services

Couner & Storage Services
Storage Costs

insurance

Wages & Salanes

PAYE & NI

Bank Charges

Matenals

Press Office Media Costs

input YAT

Yat Control Account

DISTRIBUTIONS

Metrodome Group Plc

Balance wn Hand

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

w1y 7EU

Per Statement Change In Last 5ix Total {£)
of Affalrs (£) #onths (£)
Unknown B0, 479 63 80,479 63
560 - 1,280 00
735,228 21,563 59 510,691 97
170,950 - 6,602 3t
TI7,687 - 675,665 48
- - 233 20
“ 262 44 369 91
1,998 - 895 40
- - 75,000 00
- - 13,256 00
1,636,363 102,305 66 1,364,473 90
25,300 00 25,300 OO
200 00 265 58
. 50,600 0C
135,000 00 165,000 00
1,057 62 1,434 72
185,115 73 185,115 75
6,261 15 28,844 81
450 00 4,183 87
14,520 00 27,728 00
12,704 00 20,940 00
$,2941% - 47,373 94
473 80 2,13 30
469 65 469 65
4,568 48 13,235 28
4,191 05 5,561 84
100 00 300 00
- 7,378 10
B 818 00
47,474 28 84,308 98
- 10,319 44
439,579 93 682,291 26
83,097 80 411,548 80
175,633 84
952,525 10

S Bannon & A Beckingham
Joint Adminlstrators
- 21 February 2013




Minotaur International Limited

I Administration

Summary of Joint Admnistrators’ Recepts And Payments from 28/02/2012 (date of

appontroent) to 21/02/2013

RECEIPTS

Post Appewntment Commssion
Book dehts

Cash at Bank

Bank Interest Net of Tax
Cutput VAT

PAYMENTS

Adrmmstrator’s Fees
Admmstrator's Dishursements
Royalties

Debt Coltection Costs

input YAT

Balances ,n Hand

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

Wil 7EU

Per Statement Change i last six Tatal (£)
of Affars (£} months (£)
- 39,559 12 97,048 32
153,224 15,361 28 174,957 %0
59,060 - 54,801 95
- £8.09 108 7%
. 7,911 82 19,409 66
212,284 0O 62,920 31 346,326 B2
25,249 0 55,249 00
16 16 674 09
123,482 75 123,482 75
438.24 4,686 42
16,128 70 . 23,109 93
165,314 B 207,202 15
139,124 63

346,326 82

% Bannon & A Beckingham
Jemnt Admimstrators
21 February 2013




Target Entertainment Limited - in Administration

Statement of fees and expenses paid and accrued in the period 28 February 2012 (date of

Administration} to 21 February 2013

Account

Dilapidations & Assingments Costs
Joint Administrator Pre Appointrient Fees
Administrators’ Fegs
Adminustrators’ Disbursements
Debt Coliechon Costs

Agents Fees & Disbursements
Legal Fees & Disbursements

IT Services

Couner & Storage Services
Storage Costs

Insurance

Wages & Salares

PAYE & NI

Bank Charges

Matenszls

Press Office Media Costs
Producer Royalties

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

wW1U TEU

Incurred In Accrued In
Penod (£} Period {E) Total {£)
25,300 00
50,000 00 - 50,000 00
185,000 00 80,939 30 255,939 90
243472 1352 2,448 24
28,844 81 5,000 00 33,844 81
4,183 87 - 4,183 87
27,728 00 - 2772800
20,940 00 - 20,940 00
4737394 - 47,373 94
271330 - 2,713 30
464 85 - 46565
13,500 86 - 13,500 86
556184 - 566184
30000 - 30000
7,378 10 - 7.37810
818 00 - 81800
188,115 75 85,661 56 270777 31
587,662 84 181,814 98 743,877 B2
e e g P ————]

5 Bannon & A Beckingham
Joint Administrators



Minotaur International Limited - In Administration

Statement of fees and expenses paid and accrued in the period 28 February 2012 (date of

Administration) to 21 February 2013

Account

Admunistrators' Fees
Admuustrators' Disbursements
Pebt Collection Costs
Producer Royaltes

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

W1U 7EU

incurred in Accrued In
Penod (£) Penod {£) Total (£}
55,245 00 - 55,249 00
674 09 “ 874 08
4,686 45 1,60000 £,686 45
123,482 75 20,782 28 144,265 Q1
184,092 29 21,782 26 205,874 55
f—— i ti————— . e ——

S Bannon & A Beckingham
Joint Administrators




AL £F W drwalg 0wy ] EVIAD i ], ST Y
o me; puvsy
40 £26'58 il
LOR /7 FHMBREINGHT S840
I DD ErT'se o §9} mad N
{0 o%c 00 ¥ %5 YOS 55 61 0% ML [ SE LT8'SY [ 00 O4L'E @ &
oc exs Jow ris 0% 3 Rz 0% } AR § RN T
1 rze o eet'sh 5w iy o8 TR [143 o 469°51 oz ¥ 00 9161 T Supiedayg
v oL 151 GSE %0 ¥} 1 09F 50 ¥ W) ST H
o egr  jov con'e 08 o KENE ot ¢ 00 #28'4 oo ¢ Bitregrusianies) sty 3
les ot T R IETY o8 O 00y 8 6i8°L ”2 i 0O 984 '5L” L1473 VORERTHGIPY [Risiad g
(S FER TR R a9 & 0E M} Hey a7 362 %] sujoddy us wng 3
1 k] SINCH E] Snoy, 3 Lot 3 iy 3 Sy 3 Sin L]
ALY AY I GNY LD JAVi% HIHEO I JALLAD3XA HOINAS. HIDYNYW HINLEYA

ELOT/TONT & THOT/LO/Y Wiodd Popad oyl 1u) sjquopddy saywy pux paliny’ sy jo Asuiung

UDRUNS{UHLPY U} - PO} [RUGHEWIBI] INVIoUHW




CEUTANE TrLL e 1t 1 UOD
06 955°96 pro] puoeiny
L ¥EF'I9L PALR
T rer's UGS JMaG
FLUEC 08 MEA'SSE 1.3+ 7 oL
' fow 20 T4 Vi SiE') Ty [ag siz's 0§ 1Y 06 920°00T £0 09 o0 095y oa b
¢ joo axs  Jog 9et o o 959°C 9 WINRGE PUR LANGUIRG |
IREL  joRvas'yl 09 i¥ o S0y 134 9% 5PE°TH LT oo wie's o0 £ Bipsedey |
o RIS [0 9i0'ey ov LT DG 4215} o8 ¥ ME, &' o6 1 RIS KPS W
19097 {0 1ROUE I3 of CPEtE | 1313 OF ££2°03 08 0 wemw wedoidial o
Jes vae  jou dog'es oL il 07 IE'9E as 05t o 2EWE ooy Buriemgrsirreg KHeky 3
BLHEE (0T 502001 ¥ I8 9% 76 ey SRR g £ STire S0t oF 9Lr'in 0 152 00 Fi$') 00 € HOHRARUIY i O
m iroor  |op cao's oL L 0% tRn'f 04 2 ABueng pue upced
' LIRCTT S 8 < 7Y o o 4F2 00 ) 0§ $0E°% [t 411 08 TEr's L% 43 wugujoddy us sdwg g
ooty o ey 00 ¥ on bRe'L 00 ¥ Hmlen wsunnzddy 834 ¥
F] 3 iR 3 SN0} ¥ LH E] e E] $300H 3 Siie ORI
IiWE AY TYLOL ONYRD S4VIS YIHLD A LIVFIN AMLIA HONs HIDYHYW HAMLNY

SLOT/Z0/LT 03 TLOL/TO/RT oL poliad 8y 103 aiquaipidy saaey pue pefuew) swiy jo ARuwng

UBRRASHIWPY U] - JusunELIa3 el







